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19th March, 1948,

Mrs, Lottie B, Aitken,
Grinstone, lMagdalen Island,
.f)n‘cJ,l 7 |

Dear Mrs. Ailtken:

i am forwarding herewith a
paotograph of the grave and marker over the burial
place of your late son, E30391 Rifleman Deighton
Ajtken, the location of which is grave &, row A,
plot 1, Sail Wan Milltary Cemetery, Hong Kong.,

Any errors appearing in the
inscription will be corrected when the permanent
headstone is placed.

fours falthfully,

e

A

Enel. A/Director,

(jaxﬁﬁ War Serviece Records,




Mrs. Lottie B. Altken,
Grindstone,
Megdalen Island, juebec.

. Information has just been received Irom
military authorities in the Far Tast that the remains
of your son, E303C1 Rifleman Deighton Altken, bhve now
been interred in greve 3, row A, plot 1, of theg Canadian
Seetion in Sai Wen Military Cemetery, Yong Kong. Tr
a recognized military burial cround which will recelve
care =nd malntenance in perpetully.
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The grave will have been marked with a
temporary cross which will be replaced in due course
by a permanent headstone suitably inscribed. While
it ecannot now be stated when this work of permanent
commemoration will begin, before any action is taken
you will be communicated with and an opportunity will
be given you to submita short personal inseription
of your own choice for engraving on the headstone.
Therefore, if you should change your adaress would you
be good enough to inform the undersigned.

Yours faithfully,

'd |
|

for“ﬁ.i.‘Jackson, Lt.=-Col.,
Director of Records,
for Adjutant-General.
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20th November, 1945

Mrs. Lottie B. Aitken,
Grindstone,

Magdalen Island, Quebec,

Dear Mrs. Aitken:

With reference to previous |
correspondence from this Headquarters concern-
ing the regretted death of your late son,
E.3%0%91 Rifleman Deighton Aitken, I wish to
inform you it has now been confirmed that
Rifleman Aitken was admitted to Sham Shudi Po
Hospital on the 5th day of November, 1942
transferred to Bowen Road Hospital on the |
26th November and died on the 2nd day of

December, 1942 cause of death being diagnosed
as avitaminosis. |

Please be assured that should
further information be received concerning

your late son's death and burial, 1t will be
communicated to you without delay.

fours truly,

(C.L. Laurin) Colonel,
« VYirector of Records,
for Ad jutant-General.
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18%te ¢. 1943,

-

Mrs. TL.ottie B. Aitken,
Grindstone,
jagdalen Island, Quebec.

Dear ladam:

| You will, no doubt®,; have observed from pres
notices that a second bateh o*:mnﬁ1 has recently reached

Canada from the Far East consisting of 962 1ot?crag neayrly
all from Canadian Army personnel who were prisoners of war
in Hong Kong. These letters have been censored snd are now
in course of distribution.

Included in this n
addressed to you by your son, F.303%391 Rifleman Jelighton
Aitken, who was previously oifiecially reported by the T"*‘gro
Government to have died of illness while a prigsoner of war
at Hong Kong. Action has becn taken through the Department

This

i8 the enclosed letter

of the Secretary of State to obtain the date of death.

information hae not as yet been reported.

. Letters recentl;
as far back #&s the summer of

1L
time on thelir Wway to Canada. As the date o your son's death
has not yet been confirmed by the

Tokyo COVOPHHCHL,*LLIHG G
be assumed that his death occurred subsequent to the summer
Of 19“—2n

ﬂﬁ“e bopn a VPPy long

In forwarding letter from your son, I am
to express the sincere hope it ,

pe 1% may be of some comfort to you
in your bercavement, *

Yours truly,

&t
—Eolonel,

E D!*ﬁr\ L!qf. (':).!..Tal ’ OCOP(';’:Q
ror Adjutent-General,
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY thet acco rding to information
received at the Department of National Defence from
authorities dated July 8ﬁd 1945

eighton AITKEI,

/?%fé§%134w

Coloneld,
Director of Records,
for Adjutant-Generals

Department of National Defen ce,
Ottawa, Canadae.
rT'i.ll:,T 37-53_._9 lg"“‘v_) o)
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